Unofficial Copy D2 2001 Regular Session 1lr0833

By: Prince George's County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 9, 2001 Assigned to: Commerce and Government Matters Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted Read second time: March 6, 2001	
1 A	N ACT concerning
2 3	Prince George's County Sheriff's Office - Compensation PG 313-01
4 F0 5 6	OR the purpose of altering the salaries for the chief assistant sheriff and the assistant sheriffs in Prince George's County; and generally relating to the salaries of the Prince George's County Sheriff's office.
7 B' 8 9 10 11	Y repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings Section 2-309(r)(2) and (6) Annotated Code of Maryland (1998 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)
12 13 M	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF IARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
14	Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings
15 2	-309.
18 by 19 aj	(r) (2) (i) The Sheriff of Prince George's County shall be provided with 4 all-time assistant sheriffs, and all assistant sheriffs shall be selected and appointed by the Sheriff and serve at the Sheriff's pleasure. One of the assistant sheriffs shall be provided as the chief assistant sheriff. The assistant sheriffs shall be considered line fficers, if so designated by the Sheriff.
21	(ii) Each assistant sheriff shall:

HOUSE BILL 1230

